Considering also the relatively minor quantity of 

narcotics allegedly recovered, we are of the view that the grant of post-arrest 

bail to the Petitioner is justified. 

11. Accordingly, the Petitioner is granted post-arrest bail upon furnishing surety 

in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) along with a 

personal bond in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court. The 

Petitioner is directed to ensure his presence on each and every date of 

hearing without fail before the Trial Court. 

12. The Petition stands disposed of in the above terms.